Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	
Tab settings ☐ ➡ ➡ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rosy Blue, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Charles & Colvard, Ltd. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other	Street Address: 3800 Gateway Blvd. Suite 310 City: MorrisvilleState: NC Zip: 27560 Individual(s) ditzenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yea X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other If easigned is not domicilled in the United Bisles, a domestic representative designation is adached: (Designations must be a separate document from sessignment) Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tredemark Application No.(s) 78220998 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Maury M. Tepper, III Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 831	8. Deposit account number: 500517
City: Raleigh State: NC zip: 27602	THE OPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Maury M. Tepper, III, Esq. Name of Person Signing	August 26, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0247

^{*} Includes two cover pages for paying the filing fee by deposit account.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated as of 147H AUGUST 2003, the ("Effective Date"), is from Rosy Blue, Inc., a New York corporation, (the "Assignor"), to Charles & Colvard, Ltd., a North Carolina corporation, (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark ESTRELLA COLLECTION (the "Mark") and the related United States Application Serial No. 78/220,998 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Trademark Sale Agreement, dated even date herewith, pursuant to which Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business, and all common law rights, associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the assignment of the Mark and the Application to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, (2) any and all common law rights, title and interest associated with the Mark, and (3) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such confirmatory assignments and other legal documents as Assignee, or its counsel, may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ROSY BLUE, INC.

By: Printed Name: PORUS BILLIMORIA

Title: V.P. OPERATIONS & LEGAL

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0248